Technical documentation
last changed on: 25.05.2020
ECH 224
4 Slot 19” MMS-Crate Series for iseg MMS High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• up to 4 MMS High Voltage Power Supply Modules
• 300W
• wide range of HV-modules
• integrated fan unit

 5      Connectors and PIN assignments 12
 6      Accesories 12
 7      Order guides 13
 8      Appendix 13
 9      Warranty & Service 14
 10      Disposal 14
 11      Manufacturer contact 14
ECH 224 – 4 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 25.05.2020  |  www.iseg-hv.com 7/14
 1 General information
These crate devices are used for operating iseg high voltage power supply modules in a desktop compatbile case. Up to 4 slots
for MMS high voltage modules are provided. Each module is connected to the backplane of the crate by a vendor specific 96 pin
connector. For control and network communcation of the MMS modules a crate controller needs to be plugged into the special
Crate Controller Slot.
 2 Technical data
SPECIFICATIONS ECH 224
Slots 4 x MMS modules and
1 x MMS controller
Rated AC mains input 100-264 VAC with PFC
Fuse 5x20mm 6.3AT
AC power connector IEC 320 C14T
DC module supply voltages ±24 V / +5V
DC output power 300 W
Connection CAN
Cooling Vertical, integrated fans, bottom airintake
Operation temperature 0 … 50°C  ambient without derating
Storage temperature -20 °C ... 70 °C
Floating PE to DC 0V Clamped ±47 V
Dimensions (L/W/H) 350 mm / 226 mm / 310 mm
Weight 5.5 kg
Table 1: Technical data
ECH 224 – 4 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 25.05.2020  |  www.iseg-hv.com 8/14
 3 Operation and maintenance
The connection with mains is made through an inlet connector on the rear side of the device. The mains switch and the fuse is
also located at this place.
 3.1 Front panel
The CANbus interface will be connected by the DSUB-9 connectors CAN HV (IN/OUT) on the front panel. In case of using more
than one crate the final CANbus connector has to be terminated with 120 Ohm.
In case of using more than one crate the different module address for each module on the CANbus has to be configured with
help of the bank select switch (see Chapter 3.2 Bank select switch) on the front panel.
After Switch ON and system initialization of CANbus the connected Multi Channel iseg HV-modules can work under remote
control via PC.
If using Multi Channel iseg HV-modules with internal supplied safety loop, bridging the two pins of the SL connector on the front
of the crate will be connect the module SL to the current source in the crate. If the module safety loop is active (see the manual of
the module) removing the bridge during operation (opening the loop) then the output voltages on all channels are shut off
without ramp and the corresponding bit in the ‘Status module’ will be cancelled. After the loop will be closed again the channels
must be switched ON and a new set voltage must be given before it is able to offer an output voltage.
Figure 1: Controller
Description
RESET It is able to send a module RESET with the built-in module
RESET push bottom.
ON On LED
BANK SELECT With the BANK-SELECT-switch select the used bank with
fixed module address.
SL With help of the SL connector it is able to provide the
internal safety loop of built-in custom specific
multichannel HV modules with a current up to 300 mA.

Table 5: Accesories
ECH 224 – 4 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 25.05.2020  |  www.iseg-hv.com 12/14
 7 Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
G 2 2 4 32 000 00
Type System height System modules Number of
available inserts
Output Power Option (hex) Customized
Version
Crate 2 = 6U 2 = for MMC System
modules
one significante
digits.
4 = 4 Slot
two significante
digits • exponent
For Examle:
032 = 3 • 102 [W] =
300W
not available 00 = none
Tabelle 6: Order guides
 8 Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
Iseg HV Modules
ECH 224 – 4 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 25.05.2020  |  www.iseg-hv.com 13/14
 9 Warranty & Service
This device is made with high care and quality assurance methods. The standard factory warranty is 36 months. Please contact
the iseg sales department if you wish to extend the warranty.
CAUTION!
CAUTION!
Repair and maintenance may only be performed by trained and authorized personnel.
For repair please follow the RMA instructions on our website: www.iseg-hv.com/en/support/rma
 10 Disposal
INFORMATION
INFORMATION
All high-voltage equipment and integrated components are largely made of recyclable materials. Do not
dispose the device with regular residual waste. Please use the recycling and disposal facilities for electrical and
electronic equipment available in your country.
 11 Manufacturer contact
iseg Spezialelektronik GmbH
Bautzner Landstr. 23
01454 Radeberg / OT Rossendorf
GERMANY
FON: +49 351 26996-0  |  FAX: +49 351 26996-21
www.iseg-hv.com | info@iseg-hv.de | sales@iseg-hv.de
ECH 224 – 4 Slot MMS Crate | Last modified on: 25.05.2020  |  www.iseg-hv.com 14/14